Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Chief Engineer & Project Director State Project Management Unit, West Bengal Major Irrigation and Flood Management Project



Jalasampad Bhawan, 9th floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091 e-mail : <u>ce.pd.wbmifmp@gmail.com</u>

1^{sr} Corrigendum/Addendum to REOI Reference No: CE/IW/SPMU-EOI/01/22-23 Dated 27.07.2022

EOI/01/22-23 Dated: 27.07.2022, the following corrections are made due to some unavoidable circumstances: In connection with the REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI) communicated vide REOI Reference No: CE/IW/SPMU-

Page No.ReferenceIn place ofTo be read as /Instruction to be followed(2)(3)(4)(5)Page No. 4Date of Submission of EOI, Last paraExpression of Interest (EOI) with the accompanying information must be delivered in the written form (with Five hard copies - Page numbered serially with Index) in a sealed envelope addressed to the Chief Engineer & Project Director, State Project Management Unit (WBMIFMP) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate by 1600 hours (IST) of 17.08.2022, at the address below:To be read as /Instruction to be followed
Reference (3) ubmission of EOI,
(4) Expression of Interest (EOI) with the accompanying information must be delivered in the written form (with Five hard copies – Page numbered serially with Index) in a sealed envelope addressed to the Chief Engineer & Project Director, State Project Management Unit (WBMIFMP) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate by 1600 hours (IST) of 17.08.2022, at the address below:
(5) Superstant of Interest (EOI) with the accompanying information must be delivered in the written form (with Five hard copies – Page numbered serially with Index) in a sealed envelope addressed to the Chief Engineer & Project Director, State Project Management Unit (WBMIFMP) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate by 1600 hours (IST) of 26.08.2022, at the address below:

State Project Management Unit, WBMIFMP Chief Engineer& Project Director Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Government of West Bengal D. Sengupta JAN